## 03-14-2002



\*EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number EI 006112481 US

Onte of Deposits: 02-23-2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service under 37 CFR 1-10

| Form Pi 10201529/   | ORM COVERSHEE Fidemarks. SOME PARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼  | Sharon Mc Clair  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2 - 22 - ©  MacLean-Fogg Company  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Metform, L.L.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1000 Allanson Road  CityMundelein State: IL zip: 60060  Individual(s) citizenship   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes Yes  | O General Portnerskii  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Bill of Sale and Assignment  Execution Date: January 2, 1996   | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  XX Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):   | Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  James E. Griffith, Esq.                    | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1773394  1742732  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00   |
| J   | ł  |
| Suite 4700  | ☐ Enclosed   |
| Suite 4700  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|   |  |
| Suite 4700  Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street  Chicago State: IL 500606  DO NOT USE  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-0206  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| Chicago City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  James E. Griffith Name of Person Signing | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  13-0206  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  |

03/13/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

82 FC 452

00000091 130206

1773394

40.00 CH 😓 35.48° C G

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0768** 

## BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT is given by MacLean-Fogg Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), to Metform, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Effective as of the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), the Seller hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Purchaser all of the Seller's rights, title and interests in and to all of the assets, tangible, intangible, personal, real or mixed, sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to Seller by Metform Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Metform"), in connection with the liquidation of Metform, except for the cash received from Metform in connection with such liquidation and the loan receivable of Metform from the Seller. Each such asset is hereby transferred subject to any and all liens, claims, charges, security interests or encumbrances of any kind whatsoever as may exist as of the date hereof.

The Seller agrees that, from time to time after the delivery hereof, it will, upon the reasonable request of the Purchaser, take all such action and execute and deliver all such documents, instruments and conveyances which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Bill of Sale and Assignment.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is effective as of <u>F 25 6 ~</u> (Chicago time), January 2, 1996 (the "Effective Time").

MACLEAN-FOGG COMPANY

y: Grange It Cr

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 03 \*\*

18

J159679-1

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0769